
CHHATTISGARH STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CREDA)
(Dept. of Energy, Govt. of Chhattisgarh) 

RED V.IL.P. (Airport) Road, Near Energy Education Park, P.O. Deopuri, RAIPUR - 492 015 (C.G.)

Tel.: 83700 09915, 83700 09923.E-mail: contact.creda@gov.in Website: www.creda.co.in CREDAA

Ref. No.1HtcReDA/HOR/RE-V/HSM Solar PCU/2021-22 Date: 01/Lo/2024 

NOTICE INVITING BID(2dcall)
CREDA invites online Bids from the manufactures (i.e. OEM) or their only one authorised dealer/distributor for 
"standardization of rates for supply of solar of-gridinverter, solarhybrid inverter/PCU of various capacity
with 05 years onsite warranty conforming to the IEC/BIS and MNRE standards anywhere in the state of 
Chhattisgarh "from registered vendorsof CR�DA having 3 years track record in solar Inverter/PCU manufacturing.

as per following details -
Approximate

value of 

Cost of Bid Document 

SI.No. Item Description fees and Essentials 

purchasee EMD 
Supply of Solar Off- grid PCU of capacity
ranging from 0.5KVA-100KVA Single/Three
Phase with 05 years onsite warranty conforming 
to MNREBIS/IEC specification

Rs 5,000 (+18% GSTD 
+Rs.2,00,000

= Rs. 2,05,900/

As per clause 
no. 1A to 1G| 
of Eligibility
Criteria

Rs. 3.00 

CroresSupply of Solar Hybrid Inverter/PCU of capacity
ranging from 3KW - 150KW Single/Three (Page no. 8-9) 

2 Phase with 05 years onsite warranty conforming
to MNRE/BIS/IEC specification

Rs. 2,05,900/Rs. 3.00 Crore 
The quantity of Inverter/PCUs to be purchased is not fixed. The purchase quantity will depend on the 

TOTAL

demand received from various field offices of CREDA. 

Important Events and time schedule for this Bid are as follows -

To Date 
& Time 

From Date 
& Time 
01-10-2021
05:00 pm 

PlaceParticulars 

Date of issue of notice inviting bid 

www.creda.co.in; 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 
At CREDA Conference Hall, CREDA 

HO, Raipur

Period of availability of bidding 01-10-2021 

documet at website 
Pre Bid submission of queries in 11-10-2021

writing
Inspection of 
Committee as per Valid Test Report 
and Submission of Summary of Test 

Report and M.A.F.
Submission of Online Bid 

(Technical + e Price Bid)_ 

05:00 pm 
11-10-2021 
05:00pm 11:00 amn 

Samples by Bid 
20-10-2021 
11:00 amn 

20-10-2021 
05:00 pm 

At CREDA Conference Hall, CREDA 

HO, Raipur

25-10-2021 

05:00 pm 
26-10-2021 

05:00 pmn 
of 

01-10-2021 https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 
05:00 pmn 
26-10-2021

12:00 noon 
https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in Opening of Technical Bid 

At CREDA Conference Hall, CREDA 

HO, Raipur 
After conclusion

Declaration of Eligible Bidders
Technical evaluation

After conclusion of 

Technical evaluation and 
declaration

At CREDA Conference Hall, CREDA 
HO, Raipur Opening of e- Price Bid 

of eligible

| bidders 
Technical Bid and Price Bid shall be submitted online only at https:/www.eproc.cgstate.gov.in. Bidders are 

advised to follow the instructions provided for Registration and e-Submission Process accordingly, (For any query 
about e-bidding please visit user manual at https://www.eproc.cgstate.gov.in) 

Contd...

H.O./Mannu/Tender Cel 75 



I/2/ 

Details of this Bid are mentioned at Bid Documents which can be downloaded from our website 

www.creda.co.in. The Bidder should have to deposit Bid document cost along with EMD through NEFT/RTGS 

in the account of CREDA mentioned below. The bidders who have already participated /deposited EMD in 

the first call of tender reference no 79770 dated 30.07.2021 need not to submit the same in the second calL 

Biders are requested to submit Pre-Bid queries with their suegestions/objections/ reservations if any with 

details so as to avoid any confusion and to ensure clarity and transparency regarding the Bid. 
CREDA reserves all rights to accept/reject any or all Bids in full/lpart without assigning any reasons. Any 

Amendments in the tender documents shall be notified through the website of CREDA i.e. www.creda.co.in as well 

as on Chhattisgarh e-Procurement portal i.e. https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in. 

Chief Engiheer
RE-V, H.0. CREDA

Raipur (CG) 

H.O./Mannu/Tender Cell 76 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

